04000S Motor Oil 10W-40 Semi Synthetic SN
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Description This semi synthetic motor oil is designed for lubrication of four stroke petrol and diesel
engines. The formulation is based on highly refined base oils and the high quality
ensures excellent engine protection and durability with very good low temperature

fluidity.

According to the ACEA A3/B4

specifications of API CF /SN
MB-Approval 229.3
VW 501.01 / 505.00

Packaging units ART. NR. VOLUME ITEMS PER UNIT ITEMS PER PALLET
04001S 1L 6 450
04004S 4L 4 112
04005S 5L 4 112
04020S 20L 1 30
04060S 60 L 1 6
04205S 205 L 1 2
049995 1000 L 1 -
P04000S 1L 1 -
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Standard analyses

Density at 15°C

Viscosity

Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C
Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity Index

Dynamic Viscosity at -25°C

Flashpoint COC
Pourpoint

Total Base Number

Sulphated Ash
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0.859
10W-40
93

13.9
153
6820

220
-39

8.4

1.03

kg/l

mm2/s
mm2/s
mPa.s

°C
°C

mgKOH/g

mass%

ASTM
D4052

ASTM D445
ASTM D445
ASTM
D2270
ASTM
D5293
ASTM D92
ASTM
D6892
ASTM
D2896
ASTM D874



